SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 8781/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2016 in RP No. 44/2016 19/01/2016 in WP No. 5677/2013 26/04/2016 in WP No. 5677/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

DR. VISHWAMBHAR NAGNATH INGOLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9081/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13985-13986/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Akarsh Kamra, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RAJ RANI NEGI) COURT MASTER