SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No..../2016 CC No(s).9762/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2016 in WP No. 12052/2012 26/04/2016 in WP No. 12052/2012 26/04/2016 in RP No. 64/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

DR. KRANTIKUMAR RANGRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricted to the issue of refund and adverse observation(s).

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No...../2016 CC 8781/2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master