SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos..../2016 CC Nos.19364-19365/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2016 in RP No. 67/2016 19/01/2016 in WP No. 9821/2013 26/04/2016 in WP No. 9821/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SHIVAJI AMBADAS DEVDHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos...../2016 CC Nos.19660-19661/2016 (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricted to the issue of refund and adverse observation(s).

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.25697-25698 of 2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master